FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)



RL____101662677 **PATENTS ONLY** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ÆET

Attorney's Docket No. 032774-005

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chu Hou Jen, Terng Yu Peng and Huang Mu Tsun	Name: ELITE IONERGY CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other:	Address: 11, Industry 5th Rd. Kuan-Yin Industrial District Tao-Yuan, Taiwan R.O.C.
Execution Date: March 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 	execution date of the application is: March 29, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) 098/9752
Additional numbers attach	·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Teresa Stanek Rea	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	are correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Teresa Stanek Rea	March 29, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000128 09819792 04/12/2001 GTON11 01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(03/01) **PATENT REEL: 011662 FRAME: 0640**

Time: 2001/03/27 16:02:59

CDC-114 10/92

RECORDED: 03/29/2001

INSER Name(s) Of inventors (I) LANG MU TSUN (rs (\$10.00) and other good and undersigned, to wit: x box if continued on page 2 eby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and	
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar valuable consideration paid to each of the unique Name(s) (1) CHU HOU JEN (1) TERNG. YU. PENG (3) HUANG MU TSUN (4) the receipt and sufficiency of which are here undersigned who at the request of, hereby transfer(s) unto: Elite Ionergy Co., I	andersigned, to wit: x box if continued on page 2 eby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and	
In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar valuable consideration paid to each of the unit of the sum of Ten Dollar valuable consideration paid to each of the unit of the Name(s) (1) CHU HOU JEN (2) TERNG, YU-PENG (3) HUANG MU TSUN (1) HUANG MU TSUN (1) the receipt and sufficiency of which are here undersigned who at the request of, hereby transfer(s) unto: Elite Jonergy Co., 1	andersigned, to wit: x box if continued on page 2 eby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and	
valuable consideration paid to each of the u (1) CHU HOU JEN (4) Inser Name(s) (2) TERNG. YU. PENG (5) of inventors (3) HUANG MU TSUN () the receipt and sufficiency of which are here undersigned who at the request of, hereby transfer(s) unto: Elite Ionergy Co., 1	andersigned, to wit: x box if continued on page 2 eby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and	
Inser Name(s) (2) TERNG, YU. PENG (3) HUANG MU TSUN (4) the receipt and sufficiency of which are here undersigned who at the request of, hereby transfer(s) unto: Elite Ionergy Co., 1	eby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and	
of inventors (3) HUANG MU TSUN () the receipt and sufficiency of which are here undersigned who at the request of, hereby transfer(s) unto: Elite Ionergy Co., 1	eby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and	
(3) HUANG MU TSUN () the receipt and sufficiency of which are here undersigned who at the request of, hereby transfer(s) unto: Elite Ionergy Co., 1	eby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and	
undersigned who at the request of, hereby transfer(s) unto Elite Ionergy Co., 1	sell(s), assign(s) and	
il. Industry oth Ka., Kuan-yin		
Inser Name(s) Tao-Yuan, Taiwan, R.O.C. of Assignes(s)	Indstrial District,	
(hereinaiter designated 'ASSIGNEE') the enthe United States of America as defined in 3 and all applications including any and all deand reissues thereof; and all resulting patentials of	35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention visions, continuations, substitutents, known as	. 5,
Invention	W. day for Lawre Dates	
for which the undersigned executed an app <u>NOTE->->-> (A) of the United States of America [] even da</u> (Complete line (B) [] on		
A, 3 end/or C): (C) in U.S. Applin No	marks to issue said Letters Pater SSIGNEE, its successors, assign agree(s)	nt
papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned bareby agree papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGN and to the invention hereby transferred.	ins and legal representatives.	
1) INVENTORIS DE CONTESIONED	<u>WITNESS(ES)</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Nome: CHU HOU JEN 2) Terry (U DVNB 14 march 20)		•
Name: THRNG YU PENG 3) HUANG MU TSUN 26 March 200 Name: HUANG MU TSUN	·	
*) Name:		
S)		
IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page	2	

PATENT REEL: 011662 FRAME: 0641